RECORDING COVER SHEET (Please print or type)

This cover sheet was prepared by the person presenting the instrument for recording. The information on this sheet is a reflection of the attached instrument and was added for the purpose of meeting first page recording requirements in the State of Oregon, and does NOT affect the instrument. ORS 205.234

2019-001289 Klamath County, Oregon



02/12/2019 09:06:35 AM necoraing Office Fee: \$97.00

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:	ORS 205.234(1)(c)
Thomas J. Saveg	

rnopp Petersen LLP	
0 SW Bond Street, Suite 400	
end, OR 97702	
TITLE(S) OF THE TRANSACTION(S) atutory Warranty Deed	ORS 205.234(1)(a)
DIRECT PARTY(IES) / GRANTOR(S) ffrey A. Devish and Staci M. Devish	ORS 205.234(1)(b)
mothy L. Difani and Dayle M. Difani, Trustees of the Difani Rev	
. TRUE and ACTUAL CONSIDERATION	5. SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO: ORS 205.234(1)(6
TRUE and ACTUAL CONSIDERATION Amount in dollars or other value/property ORS 205.234(1)(d) Other Value Other Property	
TRUE and ACTUAL CONSIDERATION Amount in dollars or other value/property ORS 205.234(1)(d)	5. SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO: ORS 205.234(1)(6
TRUE and ACTUAL CONSIDERATION Amount in dollars or other value/property ORS 205.234(1)(d) Other Value Other Property Other value/property is Whole or Part of the consideration SATISFACTION of ORDER or WARRANT Check one if applicable: ORS 205.234(1)(f) FULL PARTIAL If this instrument is being Re-Recorded, complete	5. SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO: ORS 205.234(1)(6 same 7. The amount of the monetary obligation imposed by the order or warrant: ORS 205.234(1)(f) \$ te the following statement: ORS 205.244(2)
TRUE and ACTUAL CONSIDERATION Amount in dollars or other value/property ORS 205.234(1)(d) Other Value Other Property Other value/property is Whole or Part of the consideration SATISFACTION of ORDER or WARRANT Check one if applicable: ORS 205.234(1)(f) FULL PARTIAL If this instrument is being Re-Recorded, complete	5. SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO: ORS 205.234(1)(4) same 7. The amount of the monetary obligation imposed by the order or warrant: ORS 205.234(1)(f) \$ te the following statement: ORS 205.244(2)



2011-000521 Klamath County, Oregon

100005210020020	••••

01/14/2011 03:08:27 PM

Fee: \$47.00

After recording return to: Difani Revocable Trust 6831-Stoneridge

Klamath Falls, OR-97501 2007, S. Royullo L

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

Difani Revocable Trust 6831 Stoneridge

Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Same as Avyl

File No.: 7021-1674110 (ALF) Date: January 06, 2011

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

THIS SPACE

Jeffrey A. Devish and Staci M. Devish, husband and wife, Grantor, conveys and warrants to **Timothy L Difani and Dayle M Difani, Trustees of the Difani Revocable Trust***, Grantee, the following described real property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Real property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

LOT 61, TRACT 1476, GRAY ROCK PHASE 5, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

Subject to:

1. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or easements, if any, affecting title, which may appear in the public record, including those shown on any recorded plat or survey.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$269,000.00. (Here comply with requirements of ORS 93.030)

*U/T/A dated October 1, 2003

APN: R892419

Statutory Warranty Deed
- continued

File No.: **7021-1674110 (ALF)**Date: **01/06/2011**

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, OF CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, OF CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009.

Dated t	his <u>13</u> da	ay of Januar	\	, 20[].		
Jeffrey A	Mewish		·	Staci M. Devish	. Sol	
STATE OF	Oregon))ss.				
County of	Klamath)				
		nowledged before m nd Staci M. Devish		day of	, 20	
			Notary Public	for Oregon		
			My commicci	on evnires:		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
	}
County of Shasta	1
00 - Mary 13 2011 hoforo mo 96	Armon Knoland Notary Public A Devish and Stoci M Devish
Date Date Inc.	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	A Devish and Stace M Devish
_	
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
	to me that he/she/they executed the same in
	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
KARMON ROWLAND	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
Commission # 1870591 Notary Public - California	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Shasta County	
My Comm. Expires Nov 7, 2013	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official squal.
	Stational Stockable
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
	by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document val and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	ry Warranty Deed
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date: 1-13-11	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Individual RIGHT THUE	INSPERIOR THOMSPRINT
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thun	TER OF SIGNER
C Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
□ Trustee	□ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	□ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing: